

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0018 Version: 2 Name: CD-5 - disposal of household sharps

Type: Agenda Item Status: Withdrawn
File created: 12/22/2008 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/20/2009 Final action: 1/20/2009

Title: WITHDRAWN

Recommendation to respectfully recommend that the City of Long Beach request of the California Integrated Waste Management Board's authority to continue to allow its residents to dispose of household sharps waste. In doing so, this would allow Long Beach residents to dispose of household sharps in the same manner as they had prior to the new law (SB 1305 Medical Waste Management

Act) with the assurance that such waste is not dumped in a landfill but incinerated at high

temperatures; and

In the interim of receiving approval by California Integrated Waste Management Board to allow continued disposal in household trash, the City of Long Beach needs to distribute information through its Refuse Collection Services as to how and where residents can dispose of their needles, syringes

and other sharps.

Sponsors: COUNCILWOMAN GERRIE SCHIPSKE, FIFTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 012009-R-16sr.pdf, 2. 010609-R-17sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2009	2	City Council	withdrawn	
1/6/2009	1	City Council	withdrawn	